CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT
PARTS

VEG SERIES FRYERS

1VEG35M Fryer
1VEG50M Fryer




VEG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43346 Rev. A (October 2022) -2- © VULCAN-HART COMPANY 2022



VEG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

Table of Contents

5 BURNER COMPONENTS
7 BODY UNIT
9 RECOMMENDED SPARES

-3- F-43346 Rev. A (October 2022)



VEG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

19-20-21-22
23-24-25-26 9

17-18 /

®
Al4582

BURNER COMPONENTS

F-43346 Rev. A (October 2022) -4 -



VEG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-AI4582
1
2
3
*4

0 N O O

©

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

PART NO.

00-944977-0000A
00-976800-0000A
00-944996
00-412212-00007
00-410839-00004
00-427952-00001
00-944981-00013
00-976801-00013
00-913153-00000
00-410840-00002
00-410841-00022
00-944981-00014
00-944801
00-418209-00001
00-418212-00001
00-410695-00001
00-944981-00008
00-976801-00008
00-010901-00044
00-010901-00045
00-010901-00046
00-010901-00047
00-010901-00047
00-010901-00048
00-010901-00049
00-010901-00050
00-958392-000G1
FP-085-74
00-944981-00009
00-976801-00009
00-497344-000G1

BURNER COMPONENTS
NAME OF PART AMT.

Tank AsSSembBIY (VEG3S)......couiii e 1
Tank Assembly (VEG50)...
BUIMIET ... bbbttt st e b e e e sae e st e e e e e e anes
1o (A= LS C =T PSR PUPPPPTN 1
LI LT 00T o 1= USRS 1
Bracket - Pilot MOUNTING. .........iiiiiiiii e e e e e e as 1
Panel - Burner Under (VEG35)....
Panel - Burner Under (VEGS0).........oiiuiiiiieeiie ettt sttt e e e 1
Kit - Millivolt Thermostat (Includes Hem 13)......ccoiiiiiiiiii e 1

Control - High Limit
Valve - Combination (NAT)...

Panel - Thermostat

Knob - Thermostat..
Manifold - Burner (3 Tube) (VEG35)
Manifold - Burner (4 Tube) (VEG50)

EXEENSION = OFIfICE. ...ttt ettt e
Hanger - Manifold (3 TUDE) (VEG35).......ooiiiiiiieiiieeie et e e 1
Hanger - Manifold (4 TUDE) (VEGS50).......cciuiiiiiiiiieiie ettt e e 1

Orifice - Spud (Nat.
Orifice - Spud (Nat.
Orifice - Spud (Nat.
Orifice - Spud (Nat.
Orifice - Spud (Nat.
Orifice - Spud (Nat.

Gas) (Sea Level - 2000 Feet) (VEG35)......cccoueeiiiiiiiiieiiieiiee e AR
Gas) (2000 - 5000 Feet) (VEG35)
Gas) (5000 - 6000 Feet) (VEG35)
Gas) (6000 - 8000 Feet) (VEG35)
Gas) (Sea Level - 2000 Feet) (VEG50)...
Gas) (2000 - 4000 Feet) (VEG50)....

Orifice - Spud (Nat. Gas) (4000 - 7000 Feet) (VEG50).... AR
Orifice - Spud (Nat. Gas) (7000 - 9000 Feet) (VEGS50).........cccuireerienieiieiieniesiee e AR
Valve ASSY. = Drain (LH)....ooeeiiiie ettt ettt ettt e e e 1
Pipe 1-1/4 x 6-3/4

Panel - BUNEr Cover (VEG35)......cc.uiiiiiiieie ettt sttt e e e e 1
Panel - Burner Cover (VEGBS0).........uiiiiiiiieiie ettt sttt sbe et e e e e 1
WIFING HAMMESS......eeiiee ettt e et e et e et e e et e e e e nnee e e n e 1

* The VEG Series fryer is not available in LP Gas construction.

F-43346 Rev. A (October 2022)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-944977-0000A?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-412212-00007?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-410839-00004?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-427952-00001?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-410840-00002?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-410841-00022?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-418209-00001?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-418212-00001?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-410695-00001?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00044?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00045?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00046?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00047?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00047?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00048?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00049?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00050?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-958392-000G1?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-497344-000G1?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-944801?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFP-085-74?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf

VEG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

15

13-14-

Al4583

2

1

BODY UNIT

F-43346 Rev. A (October 2022)



VEG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-AI4583

PART NO.

00-419664-00002
00-976572-00000
00-976573-00000
SD-032-07
00-944981-00017
00-427884-00001
00-499223-00001
00-421893-000G1
00-959423-000G1
00-944981-00004
00-497296-000G1
00-959427-00002
00-976571-0000A
SD-032-07
NS-044-09
00-413112-00012
NS-044-14
SD-015-14
00-427886-00001
00-957916-00005
00-419653
00-959429-000G1
00-944981-00005
00-419788-00001
SD-036-03
00-402558-00006
00-417522-00003
SD-036-03
00-419656
00-419662-000G1
00-959427-00001
00-427883-00001
00-427883-00002
00-959424-000G1
00-944981-00003
00-976801-00003

BODY UNIT

NAME OF PART

HANGET - BASKEL. ...
Panel - Chassis Back

Panel - ChassiS SEEP.......cutiiiiiiiiiie ettt
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex. Hex Washer Hd., Type TT.......ccccciniiiiiiiniiiniiecieeeee 4
Panel - Service Back

BOdy - REAIBOOM. ...ttt ettt e e et e e e e e e e e e eaeaeens
BaSKET = TWIN.....oiie et
Caster - Plate Mount (Set Of FOUT)........ooiiiiiiii e 2
LA =T o T TSP UUPPP PPN 1
Insulation Shell - Bottom Panel (VEG35)..........coiuiiiiiiiiieeiiee ettt e e 1
=T | T T PP PO PRPPPPPPRN 1
BOdY - RiH. SOt 1
HINge - ASSEMDIY.....coiiiiiiiiiiii e

Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex. Hex Washer Hd., Type TT....

Nut Assy. 10-24 Hex KEPS.........ccooiiiieieeee e

Leg - Plate MOUNt (6 IN.)...c.uiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e 4
Nut Assy. 1/4-20 HEX KEPS.........ooiiiiiiiie et et
Self-Tapping Screw 1-4-20 x 1/2.... .
Body - BOHOM (FIONL)...... ittt ettt e e s e e e e e e e e e e e s
NaMEPIALE = VUICAN.......coiiiieiiie et e e e e e e e e e e s st r e e e e e e eesa e e eeeaaes 1
Handle.........c.coooiiiiis

Door Panel Assembly (Stainless Steel)....

Insulation Shell - Front Panel....................

ST 1LY (o B ) o P SRSPPPP
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Slotted. Hex Washer Hd., Type AB........cccceveieeeiiireeiiiiiiiieiees 2
ClIP = TUDING. ..ttt ettt ettt e bt nae et eeeeens 2
ClIP = CaPIIANY ...ttt ettt 2
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Slotted. Hex Washer Hd., Type AB. AR
HEat SHIEIA. ... ettt e e e 1
FrONE PAnEL... ...ttt 1
Body - L.H. Side

Screen - Basket SUPPOrt (VEG3B5).......uiiiiiiiiieiiee ettt e e 1
Screen - Basket SUPPOrt (VEGS50)........ooiuuiiieieiiie ettt eee e 1
FIUB. ... e e 1
Insulation Shell - Side Panel (VEG35).......ccouiiiiiiiieiie et 2
Insulation Shell - Side & Bottoms (VEGS50).........c.ociiiiiiieiieieeecee e 1

F-43346 Rev. A (October 2022)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-419664-00002?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499223-00001?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421893-000G1?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959423-000G1?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-497296-000G1?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959427-00002?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-413112-00012?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-427886-00001?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-957916-00005?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959429-000G1?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-402558-00006?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417522-00003?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-419662-000G1?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959427-00001?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-427883-00001?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-427883-00002?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959424-000G1?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-044-09?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-044-14?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-419653?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-036-03?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-036-03?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf

VEG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

RECOMMENDED SPARES

F-43346 Rev. A (October 2022) -8-



VEG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-Al4584

PART NO.

00-410840-00002
00-913153
00-944801
00-410841-00022
00-412212-00007
00-410839-00004

RECOMMENDED SPARES

Control - High Limit

Kit - Thermostat (Incls. Knob and Screws)

Knob - Thermostat

NAME OF PART

Valve - CombinNation (NAT)......eei ettt et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
1o (A = LS =T TSP URTPUPPPRT 2
LI LT 0 00T o 1= USSP 2

F-43346 Rev. A (October 2022)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-410840-00002?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-410841-00022?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-412212-00007?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-410839-00004?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913153?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-944801?pt-manual=VH-1VEG35M-1VEG50M_pm.pdf

VEG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43346 Rev. A OCTOBER 2022 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



